

EX 28/23
JAGDISH KAUR KOHLI
Vs.
AMAR KUMAR

02.06.2023

File taken up today on an application U/s 151 CPC filed by the DH.

Present : Husband of DH in person.

This is an application filed by the DH seeking issuance of warrant of possession against the JD.

Submissions heard.

In view of the submissions made, the application in hand is disposed of as allowed.

Issue warrant of possession in respect of property in question on filing of PF.

DH to appear before Ld. ACJ-East, KKD Delhi on **03.07.2023** Put up for report on warrants on **04.08.2023**. DH shall file an affidavit along-with PF that there is no stay from the Higher Court on the present execution proceedings. *Steps be taken within one month.*

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/02.06.2023