

EX 28/23
JAGDISH KAUR KOHLI
Vs.
AMAR KUMAR

27.09.2024

Present : Mr. Parveen Kumar Mehdiratta, Ld. Counsel for
the DH along-with DH. (*Joined through VC*)
Mr. Dheeraj Kumar Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the
JD no.1. (*Joined through VC*)
Mr. Vijay Prakash, Ld. Counsel for State Bank of
India along-with Ms. Jaya Mishra, Branch
Manager, Vivek Vihar Branch, State Bank of
India.

Ld. Counsel for DH submits that he has not
received the copy of the report filed on behalf of State Bank of
India.

Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of State Bank of
India undertakes to supply the copy of said report to Ld.
Counsel for the DH within two days from today.

Ld. Counsel for DH also submits that though they
have placed the details of immovable properties of JD no.2 on
record, they are further tracing out the title deeds of those
properties and requested that some time may be given for the
said purpose.

Request considered and allowed.

Ld. Counsel for JD no.1, namely, Amar Kumar

submits that the instant decree qua JD no.1 has already been satisfied in compliance of the direction of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Amended memo of parties already filed on behalf of the DH thereby deleting the name of JD no.1- Amar Kumar from the array of parties of the present execution petition.

Accordingly, Nazir is directed to correct the title of the present matter.

At request, put up for further proceedings on **22.11.2024**. Date given as per the convenience of counsels for both the parties.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/27.09.2024