

EX 28/23
JAGDISH KAUR KOHLI
Vs.
ASHOK KUMAR

26.03.2025

Present : Ms. Shabnam, Ld. Proxy counsel for the DH.

Ld. Proxy counsel for DH seeks some more time to place on record fresh address of JD no.1, namely, Ashok Kumar and details of properties of JD no.2.

One last and final opportunity is granted to the DH to pursue the present petition, failing which the same shall be dismissed for non-prosecution.

At request, put up for further proceedings on 23.05.2025.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/26.03.2025

At this stage, Mr. Vijay Prakash, Ld. Counsel for State Bank of India appeared before the Court and apprised about the proceedings as well as the next date of hearing.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/26.03.2025