

EX 28/23
JAGDISH KAUR KOHLI
Vs.
ASHOK KUMAR

29.11.2025

Present : Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Ld. proxy counsel for DH.
DH in person. (Joined through VC)
Mr. Vijay Prakash, Ld. proxy counsel for SBI.
(Joined through VC)

An application u/s 151 CPC for furnishing the fresh address of JDs along-with amended memo of parties already filed on behalf of the DH on 27.11.2025. The same are taken on record.

At request of Ld. proxy counsel for DH, put up for consideration on **24.12.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/29.11.2025