

EX 28/23  
JAGDISH KAUR KOHLI  
Vs.  
ASHOK KUMAR

24.12.2025

Present : Mr. Praveen Kumar Mehendiratta, Ld. counsel for  
DH. (Joined through VC)  
Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Ld. proxy counsel for DH  
present in the Court.  
Mr. Vijay Prakash, Ld. counsel for State Bank of  
India.

Ld. counsel for SBI submits that in compliance of  
directions of this Court, the bank has already deposited the  
demand draft of Rs.1,01,211.66/- in the Court and seeks  
discharge from the present case.

In view of the submissions made, State Bank of  
India stands discharged from the present execution petition.

An application furnishing fresh addresses of both  
the JDs already filed on behalf of the DH on 27.11.2025. The  
same is taken on record.

Perusal of fresh addresses shows that JD no.1 is  
residing within the jurisdiction of this Court.

Therefore, issue notice of the instant petition to the  
JD no.1 on his fresh address on filing of PF/Speed Post/Copies  
and through all acceptable modes of services for **07.02.2026**.  
*Steps be taken within one week from today.*

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/24.12.2025