

EX 28/23
JAGDISH KAUR KOHLI
Vs.
ASHOK KUMAR

07.02.2026

Present : Mr. Parveen Mehdiratta and Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Ld.
counsel for DH.

Steps not taken by the DH.

Ld. counsel for DH submits that steps could not be
taken due to his personal difficulty.

At request of Ld. counsel for DH, issue notice of the
instant petition to the JD no.1 on his fresh address on filing of
PF/Speed Post/Copies and through all acceptable modes of
services for **07.03.2026**. *Steps be taken within one week from
today*

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/07.02.2026