

EX 28/23
JAGDISH KAUR KOHLI
Vs.
ASHOK KUMAR

07.03.2026

IA No. IA/01/26

Present : Sh. Parveen Kumar Mehdiratta through VC and Sh. Pankaj Kumar, Ld. Counsels for DH along-with DH through VC.

Notice/RC of the execution petition sent to the JD no. 1 received back with report "Incomplete/Incorrect address".

Time sought by the Ld. Counsel for DH to place on record the fresh address of JDs.

An application seeking withdrawal of deposited amount of Rs. 1,01,211.66 filed . Taken on record.

It seems that the cheque sent by the concerned Bank have already expired, therefore, the aforesaid cheque be sent back to the concerned Bank with directions to issue fresh cheque for the aforesaid amount and send the same to this Court on or before next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **04.04.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/07.03.2026