

EX 28/23
JAGDISH KAUR KOHLI
Vs.
ASHOK KUMAR

10.04.2026

Present : Sh. Parveen Mehndiratta, Ld. Counsel for DH
along-with DH through VC.

Despite service of notice, none present on behalf of
concerned bank.

Issue show cause notice to concerned Branch
Manager to explain reasons for not complying the directions
given in the aforesaid notice.

Put up on **07.05.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/10.04.2026